505683498 09/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5730306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNNUR OSP ASGRIMSDOTTIR	10/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSSUR HF
Street Address:	GRJOTHALS 5
City:	REYKJAVIK
State/Country:	ICELAND
Postal Code:	110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16577496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013228410

Email:cmortimer@wnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:WORKMAN NYDEGGERAddress Line 1:60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SLC, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19793.414.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=19793-414-1-1 2019-09-20 Provisional_Assignment-UNNUR#page1.tif source=19793-414-1-1 2019-09-20 Provisional_Assignment-UNNUR#page2.tif source=19793-414-1-1 2019-09-20 Provisional_Assignment-UNNUR#page3.tif source=19793-414-1-1 2019-09-20 Provisional_Assignment-UNNUR#page4.tif source=19793-414-1-1 2019-09-20 Provisional_Assignment-UNNUR#page5.tif

PATENT 505683498 REEL: 050446 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT FOR PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Title of Invention: ADJUSTABLE SEAL SYSTEM

This assignment is directed to:

United States provisional application number: 62/241,874 filed on October 15, 2015.

WHEREAS, I (we), the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the or an owner of certain new and useful improvements in the above identified application (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION).

WHEREAS, OSSUR HF

whose post office address is/are Grjothals 5, 110 Reykjavik, Iceland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION in the United States and throughout the World;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and Application throughout the World, including any and all U.S. and foreign patent applications and U.S. and foreign Letters Patent claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application under any U.S. or foreign patent laws or regulations that may presently exist or which may come into existence in the future (hereinafter "Related Patents and Applications"), and including the right to claim the benefit of priority of said Application or Related Applications under any convention, treaty or agreement including the International (Paris) Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with recording this Assignment including the filing, completion and maintenance of said Application and any additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, Application and Related Patents and Applications, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the Invention, Application and Related Patents and Applications that are within ASSIGNOR's custody, possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the filing, prosecution, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Application and Related Patents and Applications. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Related Patents to be granted based upon Related

Docket No.: 19793.414

Provisional - Assignment rev. 17JUL13

PATENT REEL: 050446 FRAME: 0516 Applications to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Related Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any individual authorized to act on behalf of Customer Number 22913 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

LEGAL NAM	Æ OF INVENTOR/ASSIGI	VOR	·	
Name:	Grimur JONSSON	Address:	Brekkugata 3 190 Vogar	3
Where Signed:	Crlando, Uh.		Iceland	
Signature:	(girnen)	Tirron	Date:	22.10.19
LEGAL NAN	ME OF INVENTOR/ASSIG	NOR		
Name:	Andrew BACHE	T Address:	Neshagi 13 107 Reykjav	ib
Where Signed:	ROOKHUI		Icoland	
Signature:	A)	Dute:	19.101

See following page(s) for additional joint inventor(s)/assignor(s).

Docket No.: 19793.414

Provisional - Assignment rev. 171UL13

Names	Linda Ros BIRGISDOTTIR	Hlidarhjalli 61		
Where Signed:	Rajquik	Address:	200 Kopavogur Iceland	
Signature:	linda RS B	iqisd	Date:	19.10,205

LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNO	R			
Name:	David SANDAHL	& Statution of	Midtun 28		
Where Signed:	Reyliavik	Address:	105 Reykjavík Iceland		
Signature:	<u> </u>	ffeet (Date:	19-10-2015	

Name:	Arora HELGADOTTIR	- Address:	Sundlau Bogahlid-12 105 Reykjav	
Where Signe	d Reykjavik	Address	Iceland	JK-
Signature:	Aróna Helgadóttir	:	Date:	26.10.2015

 \boxtimes See following page(s) for additional joint inventor(s)/assignor(s).

Docket No.: 19793.414 Provisional – Assignment rev. 17JUL13

PATENT REEL: 050446 FRAME: 0518

Name:	Unnur Osp ASGRIMSDOTTIR		Manastigur 4 s: 220 Hafnarfjordur Iceland	
Where Signed:	Hognarfjörtur	Address:		
Signature:	Umnet Sp	L.	Date:	13.14.15

Docket No.: 19793.414 Provisional – Assignment rev. 17JUL13

LEGAL NAN	ME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGI	VOR		
Name:	Unnur Osp ASGRIMSDOTTIR	Address:	Manastigur 4 220 Hafnarfjordur	
Where Signed:		Truncis	Iceland	
Signature:			Date:	
LEGAL NAN	ME OF INVENTOR/ASSIĞN	√OR		
Name:	Egill Sveinbjorn EGILSSON	Varmadal I Address: 116 Reykjavi		
Where Signed:	REYKJAVIK	Autucss.	116 Reykjavík Iceland	
Signature:		i jajerinisti	Date: 15.00	L 15

Docket No.: 19793.414 Provisional - Assignment rev. 17303.13

PATENT REEL: 050446 FRAME: 0520